
5 October, 1951.J GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 2689 

THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1947. 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1947, the 
Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates 
of the undermentioned deceased persons. 

Dated at Perth the 2nd day of October, 1951. 

J.H.GLYNN, 
Public Trustee, 

Perth. 

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of 
Death, Date Election Filed. 

Zanni, Ettore (also known as Ettore Tanni); Miner: 
late of Gwalia; 1/6/51; 26/9/51. · 

Lewis, Benjamin; Tailor; late of 19 Brookman 
Street, Perth; 2/1/51; 26/9/51. 

Segrue, Daniel; Clearer and Fencer; late of Miling; 
18/4/51; 26/9/51. 

Randall, John; Retired Labourer; formerly of 
Leonora, but late of Red Castle, via Murrin; 
1/3/51; 26/9/51. 

Jones, Francis Anglesey; Labourer and Engineer; 
late of East Carnarvon; 2/12/49; 27/9/51. 

Vikingstad, Oluf Martinus (also known as Charles 
Martin); Cook; late of Barberton; 3/7 /51: 
27 /9/51. 

Larsson, Oscar; Lumper; late of Claremont: 
15/8/48; 27/9/51. 

Middleton, Florence Howard; Married Woman; late 
of Hotel Continental, 25 Victoria Avenue, Clare­
mont; 14/6/51; 28/9/51. 

Littlecott, Patricia (also known as Patricia Mav­
roudisl; -; late of 128 Egina Street; Mount 
Hawthorn; 25/5/51; 28/9/51. 

Purdie, Ernest Arthur; Miner and Storeman; late 
of 8A Moran Street, Boulder; 7/8/46; 28/9/51. 

Towler, Andy Man (also known as Andrew Towler 
and Arthur Towler); Labourer; late of Mortlock 
Avenue, Northam; 9-10/2/51; 1/10/51. 

Frawley, Stephen Thomas; Retired Labourer; late 
of "Willow Dean," Albany Highway, Bedfor­
dale; 28/7/51; 1/10/51. 

CONTENTS. 
Page. 

Administration Act 2687-9 
Appointments 2641-2, 2645-7, 2655, 2666 
Arbitration Court .... 2678-86 

Bank Holidays proclaimed 2639 

Chief Secretary's Department 2639, 2643-5 
Commissioners for Declarations 2642 
Companies 2686-7 
Crown Law Department 2642-3 

Deceased Persons' Estates 

Education Department 
Electoral 

Factories and Shops .. 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 

Industrial Arbitration 

Justices of the Peace .. 

Labour, Department of 
Lands Department 
Licensing 

Milk Act 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 

Orders in Council 

Partnerships dissolved 
Pren1ier's Department 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 

Railways 
Registrar General 
Road Boards 

Sale of Land 

Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Treasury 

Water Boards 
Workers' Compensation Act 

2687-9 

2663-4 
2642 

2640 
2643-4 

2678-86 

2641 

2640 
2639-40, 2645-52 

2642-3 

2660-3 
2666-9 
2653-5 

2640-1 

2687 
2641 

.... 2639-40 
2641-2 
2688-9 

2640, 2652-60 

.... 2669-78 
2666 

2653, 2655-2660 

2654-5 

2665-6 
2665 

.... 2649, 2652-3, 2665-6 
2641 

2653 
2640-1 

'By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 




