Page

THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1947.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1947, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 2nd day of October, 1951.

J. H. GLYNN, Public Trustee, Perth.

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of Death, Date Election Filed.

Zanni, Ettore (also known as Ettore Tanni); Miner; late of Gwalia; 1/6/51; 26/9/51.

Lewis, Benjamin; Tailor; late of 19 Brookman Street, Perth; 2/1/51; 26/9/51.

Segrue, Daniel; Clearer and Fencer; late of Miling; 18/4/51; 26/9/51.

Randall, John; Retired Labourer; formerly of Leonora, but late of Red Castle, via Murrin; 1/3/51; 26/9/51.

Jones, Francis Anglesey; Labourer and Engineer; late of East Carnarvon; 2/12/49; 27/9/51.

Vikingstad, Oluf Martinus (also known as Charles Martin); Cook; late of Barberton; 3/7/51; 27/9/51.

Larsson, Oscar; Lumper; late of Claremont; 15/8/48; 27/9/51.

Middleton, Florence Howard; Married Woman; late of Hotel Continental, 25 Victoria Avenue, Claremont; 14/6/51; 28/9/51.

mont; 14/6/51; 28/9/51.

Littlecott, Patricia (also known as Patricia Mavroudis); —; late of 128 Egina Street; Mount Hawthorn; 25/5/51; 28/9/51.

Purdie, Ernest Arthur; Miner and Storeman; late of 8A Moran Street, Boulder; 7/8/46; 28/9/51.

Towler, Andy Man (also known as Andrew Towler and Arthur Towler); Labourer; late of Mortlock Avenue, Northam; 9-10/2/51; 1/10/51.

Frawley, Stephen Thomas; Retired Labourer; late of "Willow Dean," Albany Highway, Bedfordale; 28/7/51; 1/10/51.

CONTENTS.

						Page.
Administration Act						2687-9
Appointments				2641-2,	2645-7	, 2655, 2666
Arbitration Court	,					2678-86
Bank Holidays procla	aimed					2639
Chief Secretary's De				2	2639, 2643-5	
Commissioners for D		tions		****		2642
Companies						2686-7
Crown Law Departm	ent	****	••••		••••	2642-3
Deceased Persons' Es	states					2687-9
Education Department Electoral	nt			••••	.,	2663-4
				****		2642
Factories and Shops					.,	2640
Fremantle Harbour	Trust					2643-4
Industrial Arbitratio	n			****		2678-86
Justices of the Peace		,				2641
Labour, Department	of					2640
Lands Department					2639-	40, 2645-52
Licensing						2642-3
3.511						0.000 0
Milk Act		****		••••	••••	2660-3
Mines Department	••••	••••	••••	****	****	2666-9
Municipalities	• • • •	••••		••••		2653-5
Orders in Council		••••			****	2640-1
Partnerships dissolve	ed					2687
Premier's Departmen	at	****		****	****	2641
Proclamations						2639-40
Public Service Com	nissio	ner				2641-2
		****		****		2688-9
Public Works Depart	ment	• • • • •			26	540, 2652-60
Railways						2669-78
Registrar General					****	2666
Road Boards		****		****		3, 2655-2660
Sale of Land	****	••••	****	••••	••••	2654-5
Tender Board		••••		••••		2665-6
Tenders accepted						2665
Tenders invited			•	2	649, 26	52-3, 2665-6
Treasury	••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••		••••	2641
Water Boards						2653
Workers' Compensat		ct			****	2640-1
• • • •						